07-05-2000

U.S.	DEPART	JENT	OF	COM	MERCE
	Patent	and 1	rad	emerk	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 11842 11110 1840 dust ten electron (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and10	1396148 original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Package Products, Inc.	Name: Menasha Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1645 Bergstrom Road				
■ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Execution Date: March 21, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
1					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Des. 380,937				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: <u>John D. Franzini</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number				
	17-0055				
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
TONOT DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
77-007-2007 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0000 100-0	USE THIS STACE				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH					
Statement and signature	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
John D. Franzini	14)				
	June 1, 2000 Date				
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

4565082

Assignment of Patent

This Assignment of Patent is made as of March 21, 2000, by Package Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 3126 Preble Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15233 ("PPI"), and Menasha Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 1645 Bergstrom Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 (the "Purchaser").

WHEREAS, PPI is the owner of the patent shown on Schedule 1 (which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference);

AND WHEREAS, the Purchaser desires to acquire said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, PPI hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to the Purchaser, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Purchaser, PPI's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, as well as PPI's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said patent.

This Assignment of Patent shall be pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement by and among PPI, Purchaser and Kenneth Beckerman, Alan H. Beckerman and Stuart Beckerman, dated as of March 9, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PPI has caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PACKAGE PRODUCTS

Namo.

Ti+10.

QBMKE\4517332.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) () ///// / () SS:
COUNTY OF Allegally)
On this day of March, 2000, before me, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public, personally appeared for PACKAGE PRODUCTS,
INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that as such officer he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of PACKAGE PRODUCTS, INC.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Earl Boull
Notary Public
My Commission expires Creat Earner, Motor y Public Place and Alingheny County My Control for the highest Sept. 27, 2003
BOWN RECEIPT SAMPLE AS CORDER OF THE NOTES.

Schedule 1 to Assignment of Patent

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Title Patent No. Issue Date

Ovenable Food Tray Des. 380,937 07/15/97

CBMKE\4517332.1 3

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010881 FRAME: 0435